1Example: AS448JB. AS4 = 4 Aircraft Cables, 48 = 48” long cables, JB = connects to junction box. Standard AC cable lengths are 48” and 120”, field adjustable.
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
Q3S-33DI_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: Q3S-33DI-A-HE-830HO-830-AC448G1-U-OL2-1-0-W
Q3S-33DI - - - - - - - - - - -
DIRECT

•  Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
•  92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
• 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture and requires an additional drop
• For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Battery
Finish
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (grey cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
• Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze
painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
• Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for
more information
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Shape
pg. 4
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
AM Antimicrobial Paint
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
CC-C Custom Color Canopy
QIVI™ Q3S-33DI
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Q3S-33DI_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021
Approvals & Certifications
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Shape
pg. 5
Construction: 6063-T6 Extruded aluminum housing. Highly reflective steel white painted
reflector.
Shielding: Diffuse snap-in acrylic lens, removable for maintenance.
Mounting: Designed to install into acoustical grid and inaccessible ceilings. Tie off fixture
to structure with retention wires. Maximum fixture weight is 46.8 lbs
LED: 25ºC test environment. Lumen output/wattage has a margin of +/- 5%. All luminaire
configurations tested in accordance with IES LM-79. Diodes tested in accordance with IES
LM-80. Lifetime calculated using IES TM-21. Minimum lifetime greater than 60,000 hours.
L70 = 136,200 hours and L90 = 41,100 hours. MacAdam 3-Step Ellipses. Not all products
are Lighting Facts listed. For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.
com.